

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Sess. Case 77/2023**

**Com. Reg. No. 77 of 2023**

**CNR No. WBDD05-000308-2023**

**JO CODE No. WB-842**

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.

**Reference:- Gangarampur P.S Case No. 427 of 2022 dated 05-12-2020, u/s 411/413/414 of the  
I.P.C.**

Order no. 03 dated 14-07-2023

The record is put up on the prayer of the C.S.I, Balurghat Court, who prays for changing Indian currency of Rs. 2000/- which was seized in connection with this case and kept in the Balurghat Sadar Court Malkhana.

Heard the Ld. Addl. P.P-in-charge.

Perused the case record and the prayer of the C.S.I, Balurghat Court.

It appears that the copy of the application was not served upon the Addl. P.P-in-charge or the defence prior to being filed and the application is incomplete as it does not contain the numbers of the denomination.

Therefore, the application at this stage is rejected. The Prosecution is at liberty to file fresh application after serving copies upon the defence.

Inform C.S.I, Balurghat Court by sending a copy of this order.

To date (14-12-2023).

D/C by me

sd/-  
Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.

sd/-  
Addl. Dist. and Sess. Judge  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.